

101903732

(Rev. 03/01)			W COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ł	PATENT	SONLY			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Y	<u>¥</u>	<u> </u>	Y Y Y		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents a	nd Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William H. Lange Edward J. Pallanti		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Times Microwave Systems,				
	1	•	Internal Address:	Division of Smiths Aerospace, Inc. 2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🕻	Yes IV No		<del>s</del> ide		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Assignment			Street Address: 358 Hall Avenue, P.O. Box 5039		
Security Agreement						
Other			City: Wallingford	State: CT Zip: 06492		
5 (1						
Execution Date: October 30, 2001			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🧗 No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	-					
If this document is being filed	together wit	h a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the application is: 10/30/2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	09(990961		
			tached? 🖫 Yes 💯 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should</li></ol>		espondence		pplications and patents involved:		
Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
Internal Address:			Enclosed			
CityPlace II			Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: 185 Asylum Street			13-0235			
City: Hartford State: C	TZip:_	06103-3402	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	1	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
				correct and any attached copy		
Daniel G. Mackas 38,541		<u>&amp;</u>	aniel Liman	11/20/2001		
Name of Person Sign	ning		Signature	Date		
			er sheet, attachments, and			
М		oner of Patents &	nrequired cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	ation to:		

/27/2001 MAHMED1 00000001 09990961

40.00 00

FERM

11/87/2001 M6884D1 90000001 09930961 03 FC:581 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012321 FRAME: 0705** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, William H. Lange and Edward J. Pallanti having an address

at 124 Thistle Lane, Southington, CT 06489

81 Colonial Drive, Hamden, CT 06518

respectively, have invented improvements in

## METHOD OF FORMING A PTFE INSULATION LAYER OVER A METALLIC CONDUCTOR AND PRODUCT DERIVED THEREFROM

for which we have executed on respective dates indicated below an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS,

Times Microwave Systems,

Division of Smiths Aerospace, Incorporated

a corporation of the State of

Delaware

having a place of business at

358 Hall Avenue, P.O. Box 5039 Wallingford, CT 06492-5039

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

1

PATENT REEL: 012321 FRAME: 0706

IN	TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand	this
_30+4 da	y of Octo	ber	_, 2001.	
William H. Lang	Large			
STATE OF Con	necticut new Haven	) )ss: )		
be the same pers	n this <u>30<sup>th</sup></u> er, personally car son described in a ged that he execu		ne foregoing instru	iment, and
		<u>Jeane</u> Notary Publi	J. Baker	
			[SEAL]	
		JEANE F BA NOTARY PUB. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES J.	LIC	

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
30th day of October , 2001.
Edward J. Pallanti Edward J. Pallanti
STATE OF Connecticut ) Ss: COUNTY OF New Haven )
On this 30 day of Cotoler, 2001, before me, the subscriber, personally came Edward J. Pallanti to me known and known the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public  [SEAL]
JEANE F. BAKER  NOTARY PUBLIC  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2005

3

**RECORDED: 11/21/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012321 FRAME: 0708